CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS OWNER TRUSTEE FOR RCF 2 ACQUISITION TRUST

No. 2024-11264 

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situated in the City of Hazelton, County of Luzerne and 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being the northerly one-half (1/2) portion of Lot No. Three (3) in Square No. One 

Hundred Ninety-two (192) on the plot or plan of the Diamond Addition to said City, bounded and described as follows , 

to wit:

Beginning at a point in the easterly line of Lincoln Street, said point being a distance of eighty (80) feet northwardly 

from the northeast corner of the intersection of Lincoln and Ninth Street dividing partition of a double or two family